
Charles H. Dater Foundation  
  

2025-26 Grants 
  

(Grant Year … September 2025 - August 2026)  

  

Detail about specific grants listed below is available in the news releases section of the website.  

 

 

September 

 

American National Red Cross, $50,000 

Assistance League of Greater Cincinnati, $75,000 

Baker Hunt Art & Cultural Center, $25,000 

Beech Acres Parenting Center, $50,000 

Children’s Theatre of Cincinnati, $75,000  

Cincinnati Cares, $25,000 

Cincinnati Chamber Orchestra/Summermusik, $25,000 

Cincinnati Playhouse in the Park, $30,000 

Cincinnati Shakespeare Company, $30,000 

Edge Teen Center, $35,000 

Historic Southwest Ohio, $20,000 

Keep Cincinnati Beautiful, $30,000 

Lincoln Heights Outreach, $20,000 

ProKids, $50,000 

Queen City Book Bank, $30,000 

SOS Art, $20,000 

Starfire Council of Greater Cincinnati, $20,000 

 

October 

 

Art Creates Us, $20,000 

Arthritis Foundation, $25,000 

Cincinnati Opera Association, $30,000 

Clifton Cultural Art Center, $20,000 

Epilepsy Alliance of Ohio, $20,000 ... Note: new organization name 

Fernside: A Center for Grieving Children, $30,000 

Inner City Youth Opportunities, $20,000 

Kentucky Symphony Orchestra, $35,000 

Our Daily Bread, $25,000 

Santa Maria Community Services, $75,000 

Taft Museum of Art, $60,000 

 

November 

 

Adventure Crew, $25,000 



Bloc Ministries, $100,000 

Bon Secours Mercy Health Foundation, $25,000 

Scouting America Council 438 Dan Beard, $35,000 

Cancer Support Community, 20,000 

CET, Greater Cincinnati Television Educational Foundation, $100,000 

Changing Gears, $20,000 

Cincinnati Symphony Orchestra, $50,000 

Lydia’s House, $30,000 

 

December 

 

Butler Philharmonic Orchestra, $25,000 

Dragonfly Foundation, $30,000 

Economics Center for Education and Research, $25,000 

Greater Cincinnati Stem Collaborative, $25,000 

La Soupe, 50,000 

St. Vincent de Paul - Northern Kentucky, $250,000 
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